OPERATING RANGE
SERIES DESCRIPTION
•	 Designed to handle heavy, viscous liquid requiring
temperature control to maintain a flowing state
•	 Supplied with standard jacketed casing, and optional
jacketed head, jacketed rotor bearing sleeve and jacketed
relief valve
•	 Packing gland is multi-ring and can be supplied with

Shaft Seal Packed
Integral Relief Valve Iron
MODEL NUMBER KEY
K	 K	 -	 2	 3	 0
Size: Basic Series
ConfigurationKK
LQ
Q
M
N
SPECIFICATIONS
Model
Number
Standard
Ports
Nominal Pumping
Rating at
50 PSI (345 kPa)
100 SSU (21 cSt)
Motor Power Required
Based on Rated Speed
100 SSU (21 cSt) Maximum
Hydrostatic
Pressure
Maximum
Rec.
Discharge
Pressure
Maximum
Recommended
Temperature*
Approximate
Shipping
Weight
50 PSI
(345 kPa)
100 PSI
(690 kPa)
Inch GPM LPM RPM HP kW HP kW PSI kPa PSI kPa F C LBS KG
KK-230 2 NPT 55 208 420 2.30 1.73 4.70 3.53 400 2760 100 690 450 230 75 34
LQ-230 3 ANSI 94 356 420 3.80 2.85 7.80 5.85 400 2760 100 690 450 230 160 70
Q-230 4 ANSI 205 776 350 10.00 7.50 — — 400 2760 75 518 450 230 345 156
M-230 5 ANSI 290 1,098 280 13.70 10.28 — — 400 2760 75 518 450 230 470 213
N-230 5 ANSI 480 1,817 280 21.00 15.75 — — 400 2760 75 518 450 230 600 272
* For higher temperatures, consult factory for recommendations.
• © 2024 Viking Pump, Inc. • Windsor, ON Canada
Section 1472
Page 1472.2
Issue A 230 Series™
CAST IRON ASPHALT PUMPS
JACKETED ROTARY POSITIVE DISPLACEMENT PUMPS
CP1
CP
L M
N*
V
U
G
R1
H1
B
F
R C2
C2
V1
V1
Suction / Discharge
Ports
C1 C1
C1
O